

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

	ELECTRICA	L 1/421 MPDL		
MATIS			Date June 6, 1980, 19	*
			Date June 6, 1980 Receipt and Permit number A51379	
			. 1 of	
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL	Portle	inc. Maine:	lations in accordance with the laws of and the following specifications:	
- CHIEF ELECTRICAL	INSPECTOR, To mit to	make electrical instal	and the following specifications:	
To the Citibrianed hereby	applies for a pe ine Nat	tional Electrical Code	and the y	•
Maine, the Portland Electric LOCATION OF WORK: The Control of WORK:	al Orainance, inter-		lations in accordance to the following specifications:	-
				,
OWNER'S NAME:	- Iona-		3.00	, ,
		ft TC	TAL 30	
OUTLETS:	Switches Pl	luginold	OTAL 30 3.00	_ _
Receptacles	Ditta	(not strip) TOTAL		
FIXTURES: (number of)	Flourescent	(not strap)		
Incandescent	ft		OTAL amperes 200 3.00 3.50	<u>) </u>
Strip Flourescond		TemporaryT	OTAI. amperes	<u>J</u>
SERVICES:	Underground	Temborana		
Overnead	<u> </u>			-
METERS. (number of)				
MOTORS. (management)			*****	
1 HP or over		•		

Oil or Gas (num	ber of unus)		• • • • • • • • • •	
Fiectiv (man-	STORDIAL HEALING	f.		
COMMERCIAL OR INL	main hoiler)			
Oil or Gas (by	enerate units)			
Oil or Gas (by s	20 kws Ove	er 20 kws	•	
Electric Under	or of)	Water Heat	ers	
APPLIANCES: (number		Disposals	Separate and annihilation	
Ranges		Dishwasher	5	
Cook Tops Wall Ovens		Compactors		
Wall Ovens		Others (de	note)	
Dryers			note)	
TOTAL		••••		13
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)			
Branch Panels				
Air Condition	ers Central Units (v	vindows)		
	Separate			
Signs 20 sq. 1	t, and under		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Over 20	Carund			
Swimming r	In Ground			
m /Buedlar	· Alarms Residential		and underamps	
Fire/ Buigian	Commercial	- as welders) 30 amps	and under	
Hanny Duty	Outlets, 220 Volt (suc	over 30	amps	
Heavy 2007				
Circus, Fair	s, etc		amps	
Alterations	to wires			
Repairs after	er fire		NSTALLATION FEE DUE: DOUBLE FEE DUE:	9.00
Emergency	Lights, battery		NSTALLATION FEE DUE:	
Emergency	Generators	<u> </u>	DOUBLE FEE DUE: -	
	WORK NOT ON O	RIGINAL PERMIT	NSTALLATION FEE DUE: DOUBLE FEE DUE: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:	9.50
FOR ADDITIONAL	WORK TOP ORDER"	(304-16.b) · · · · · · · ·	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:	
FOR REMOVAL				
	1	to . or Will (Call	
INSPECTION:	andy on monday	, 10; UL 1777.	The second secon	
Will be I	NAME: W. C	HAYCOCK		
CONTRACTORS	DRESS: 104 I	Primrose Lanc	OT SOMERACTOR:	
AL	TEL.: 797-	SIGN	ATURE OF CONTINUES OF	
ALL COMPRESION	ISE NO.:4066	ar-	TATURE OF CONTRACTOR:	
MASTER LICEN	ISE NO.:		. 0	
PHAILTED 132		CORY	_ WHITE	

INSPECTOR'S COPY - WHITE OFFICE COPY - CANARY CONTRACTOR'S COPY -- GREEN



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Receipt and Permit number A 4568:
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
matte, the Fortuna Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following amore continued
LOCATION OF WORK: 49-55 Ashmont St.
OWNER'S NAME: Thomas F. Conneen ADDRESS: 640 Brighton Ave.
/ uppe
OUTLETS:
Receptacles Switches Plugmold ft. TOTAL 30 300
ritti otess. (number of)
Incandescent Flourescent 7 (not strip) TOTAL 3.00
Strip Flourescentft.
SERVICES:
Overhead Underground Temporary TOTAL amperes
METERS. (Indiber of)
MOTOLIS: (number of)
Fractional
Thr or over
THE INTERIOR
Oil or Gas (number of units)
Electric (number of rooms)
TOTAL ON INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)
on or day (by separate units)
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws APPLIANCES: (number of)
Program
Cools Warner
Disposars
Distribution
Compactors
TOTAL
Branch Panale
Branch Panels
Transformers ————————————————————————————————————
Air Conditioners Central Unit
Separate Units (windows) Signs 20 sq. ft. and under
Over 20 sq. ft.
Swimming Pools Above Ground
File/Burgiar Alarms Residential
Commercial
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under
over 30 amps
Cheus, Pairs, etc.
Alterations to wires
repairs after file
Emergency Generators
INSTALLATION FIRE DUE: 6 00
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEW DUE
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 6.00
INSPECTION:
Will be ready on 19; or Will Call x
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: L.C. Unittier
ADDRESS: Park St.
MASTER LICENSE NO. 2016
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 3810 SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR:
Spling T. Comiles
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE

OFFICE COPY — CANARY

CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR INTERNAL PLUMBING TOWN/CITY CODE DATE ISSUED
Day Year Νº 38820 IC THE INTERNAL PLUMBING INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL NUMBER HAS BEEN TESTED IN MY PRESENCE, FOUND TO BE FREE FROM LEAKS, AND WAS INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL AND STATE PLUMBING REQULATIONS. TOWN'S COPY MAY 29 ORIGINAL—To be sent to: Department of Human Services,
Division of Health
Engineering, Augusta, Maine 04333 INTERNAL PLUMBING PERMIT FOR THE TOWN/CITY OF 1 License No. Nº 38820 IP Name of Owner CAWWIFW Plumbing To Serve 72. Tollet(9) 2 Hot Water 7 Floor Prain(s) 7 SCHEDULE OF "FEES" TOWN'S COPY NOTE: .00 3.00

6		CERTIFICATE OF	APPROVÁL LUMBING		-Hand.	-
		, ,	THE TOWN	N	o 38820 l	c \
TOWN/CITY COD	E LPINUM	BER 23 Mont	1 1 18 10 1	1, ow	rifficate of App. Number ner. ensed Master Plumber ensed Oil Burnerman	منتا
Installer's Wh	DITTILER		F.I. M.I.	Installer 3. Lic	ensed Master ensed Oil Burnerman prioyees of Public Utilities anufactured Housing Evale anufactured Housing Much anufactured Housing Much	anic
Name LastN	mas of	meen the	eut Subal	ivision B, M	ALLOW	i ai
Address Si	ILOCATION WHITE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T	Streut, Road Name are plumbing was done a	and Inspected)	CERTIFICATE	F APPROVAL	
THE	ILOCATION WHO INTERNAL PLUMBING IBER HAS BEEN TEST TALLED IN COMPLIANCE	INSTALLED PURSU. ED IN MY PRESENCE SE WITH THE MUNIC	E, FOUND TO BE F	UMBING REGUL	ATIONS.	•
Temi	ALLED IN COMPLIANT	,E	Comstell	of Gowan		
AL REAL PROPERTY.	OWNER'S COPY	Signate	nspected		Human Services,	. ,
		ORIG	SINAL—To be sent to	Division of He Engineering,	alth Augu sta, Maine 04333	

.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

TO: Thomas Conneen

May 14, 1980

FROM: Fire Prevention Bureau

SUBJECT: 49-55 Ashmont St. (Change from 4 family to 6 family)

Your building permit application has been approved by this department subject to the following conditions of the applicable codes of the City of Portland and the State of Maine.

- Each apartment shall have a single station smoke detector wired to the house current.
- All vertical openings shall be 1 hour fire rated enclosures, including fire doors with self-closers.
- 3. The boiler room shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one hour including the overhead and fire cloor with self closer.
- Each apartment shall have access to two remote and separate approved exits.

Lt. Games P. Collins Fire Prevention Bureau

|--|

a ment 10	CATION FO	P PERMIT	PERMIT ISSUED
APPLIC	CATION FO	000	ł
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP		298	MAY 14 la
DOCATVER OF CONST	INCOCATOR	• • •	CITY of PORTLAND
ZONING LOCATION			LUA of BNO 17 stan
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPE The undersigned hereby applies for a perm ture, equipment or change use in accordance w Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with tions: LOCATION 49-55. Ashmont .Stx 1. Owner's name and address Thoms 2. Lessee's name and adddress	it to creet, and, repair with the Law: of the St. a plans and specification ceet	ate of Maine, the Portland B.O. ns, if any, submitted herewith an Fire	d the jollowing specification of the property
3. Contractor's name and address 4. Architect Proposed use of building .6. £aru\left\(\) Y Last use .4. £amily Material . No, stories . He Other buildings on same lot	Specification Specification Styles	Plans vle of roof R	No. of sheets No. families No. families oofing Fee \$
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr Marmo:	GEST	NERAL DESCRIPTION CH	34.00
This application is for-	5-5451 234		
Garage Masonry Bldg Metal Bldg		Change of use from with alterations a sheets of plans on 3rd floor	S Der Promisi
Alterations			•
Demolitions	a	•	
Other	.	turnilism and subcontractors o	heating, plumbing, electri-
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permi	its are required by the	mstatters and subcommunity	-
cal and mechanicals. PERMIT IS	S TO BE ISSUED TO	1	•••
		THOUSE	
	Is If If If Heigl No. stories Thickness, to er foot Fof chimneys ressed or full size? inder girders ions) 2x4-16" O. C. 1 2nd 2nd	any electrical work involved in not, what is proposed for sewal form notice sent? In average grade to highest point olid or filled land? p bottom ellar coof covering I lining Kind of he Size M Bridging in every floor and flat 3rd 3rd	at fuel Sills sax. on centers roof span over 8 feet. roof roof roof roof roof roof roof roof
If one story building with immany.	IF A G	ARAGE	cars to be accommodated
No. cars now accommodated on same to Will automobile repairing be done other	ot, to be accommer than minor repairs		
APPROVALS BY:	DATE		ANEOUS any tree on a public street?
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN E ZONING. BUILDING CODE: Fire Dept.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Will there be in charge of the to see that the State and City are observed?	above work a person competent requirements pertaining thereto Phone #sarao
Signature	of Applicant	Emps. F. Cornece	1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T
Type Nat	me of above Tho	Ras. E. Lorniect	1 2 3 4 5
		and Address .	

City of Portland, Maine Fire Department

Managed bleast off

oring existences on

Falmuth, Weino

Acres 10, 1979

Re: Firm 0 55 Laborate Gereste

teer for Roslands

above, of which you are reported to be the owner ().

If permanent repair work is required for this building, you must cotain a permit from the Building & Inspection Dept. in City Hall

Very Truly Yours,

Toron E. Kalendar

Portland Fire Department

cc: Building & Inspection Dept. Corporation Counsel Health Dept. (Housing Div.) City Assessor's (Mr. Lucci)

Moral Fire scarted in March Moon hallung and launce a bole through the

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COCKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Mand. Maine, Dec. 14, 1956.....

	Portland, Maine, Dec. 14, 1956
MATS!	entity income
ro the INSPECTO	Portland, Maine, Dec. 114, 2000 Portland, Maine, Cooking or power equipment in according to the large applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in according to the large applies for a permit to install the following specifications: No. Stories 2½ Existing Should St. 100 Coole St. Telephone 1-275 Telephone 1-275
The underst	igned hereby applies for Code of the City of Portunity of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portunity shount. St. Use of Building apartment. house No. Stories 22 Existing shount. St. Use of Building apartment. house No. Stories 22 Existing Telephone 1-9275 and address Norton Fontgomery, 68 Molcott St. Telephone 1-9275 1 Description of Work
ance will the	Use of Building apartment house. Use of Building apartment house. Use of Building apartment house. Telephone 4-9275 and address Norton hontgomery, 68 Molcott St. General Description of Work
Location	s of owner of applianceKalluranteomery. 68. MolcottSte
Name and address	and address
Installer 3 ham	General Description equipment
	and address Norton Montgomery, and address Norton Montgomery, and oil burning equipment orded hot water heating system and oil burning equipment. The Heater, Or Power Boiler
To install	orned mount
parent parents	TILATER OF JUILLAND
	Any burnable material Kind of fuel?
Location of ap	Popliance basement. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Kind of fuel? Kind of fuel? Stance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
If so, how pr	rotected?
Minimum dis	tance to see 21 From front of apphalaceum none none mone for the size 21 to size 21 From front of apphalaceum none none none none none none none non
From top of	smoke pipeOther connections to Rated maximim details after combustion?
Size of chim	her wented?
If gas nreu,	nt fresh air be supplied to die Transport fresh air be su
MAIII Surman	Labelled by under the post bottom of tank?bott.bottom.
-	Does oil supply line feed from top of
Name and	be always in attendance?
Will opera	type of burner
Type of m	of oil storage
Location	er shut off
Total Ca	rest shut off
r acatio	on of appliance
If so, h	Distance to composer From top of Smokeper
Skirtin	From sides and back
From	Height of Legs, The protected? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? From top of smokepipe Front of appliance? Other connections to same flue Forced or gravity? Other connections to same flue Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour
Size o	of chimney flue II so, now Rated maximum definition
Is no	OR SPECIAL IN
If ga	IS HELL IN ANEOUS EQUILITY
	ATTACL TO THE CONTRACT OF THE
20-00-0-0	MISCRELEXAC
,,,,,,,,	
.,,,,,	Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
14444	50 cents additional for each additional necessity
,,,,	(\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cert
 !	Amount of fee enclosed?
Î	Amount of fee time.) building at same time.)
	will there be in charge or anytements pertaining the
APP	ROVED: See that the State and City requirements observed? T.E.S.

	Ralph Allen
***************************************	Signature of Installary: Norton Montgomery
***************************************	Installery: \(\text{UCCUTY}\)
=	Signature

Fyzbeczion coba

Octobor. 5. 1934 AP 51-55 Advances Street don't to Mr. halph L. Allon E. Hoberto Construction Co. 110 Coyle Street 1024 Weehington Avenue Hr. Hillian B. Hillward, Or. Copy to Hardth Director Dirch Knolls Cape Elizaboth, Maine Gentleren -Examination of plans filed with coplication for portal for alterations to single family dwolling at the above legative to provide living quarters for four families therein discloses variances from and questions as to compliance with Soning Ordinance and Building Code requirements up listed below, Refore a puralt can be issued it in necessary that revised prints indicating compliance with requirements be furnished for checking and approval. Deballs in question are as follows:--1. Perrat can be approved only on bands that lot on which building is

located is to include part of the adjoining loc shown on plot plan, which will give a total width of lot of al foots

2. Hell lights are required to be on a single discult connected to the demon's meter and controlled by an automatic time swilch so as to be ourning throughout the hours of darkness. . See Sestion 20303 of building Godka - (

3. Willer stairs are required to be employed with partitions of one-independent regularity of one side of these stairs and we electric light is required within the enclosure.

i. Englosure of the heater as shown is not required, but there is no che jection to it being come if it is so cosired.

A dry concrete floor is required throughout the celler. . See Section

6. Smaller discusion of bedrows for Cront spartners in accord story is lago than the allowable minimum of ? feet set by the Fousing Ordinunce, While this Ordinance is enforced by the health Department and not by this department, we commot in me a parall authorising conditions contrary to its requirements.

7. Timber hangers are required for support of brismage and header around whale well in second Coor framing of cide planus.

Aola proff longs

Altori Je Bears Monty Inspector of Miliable

The Change from Ove Family to Four at 51-55 ashmort ed. 9-B-20'rearyand regioned-dissons
ed. 9-B-20'rearyand regioned-dissons
ed. 9-B-20'rearyand regioned Gy appeals
ed. 9-F- no room for Rabibation
ed. 9-F- no room for Rabibation lect 9-17- Grely die family for every 1500 seft eflot-4x1500=6500 1/19 Getwal area = 2100 square feet. 10% 2- Special and general Use Requirements lect: 10- a of SECTION 20 a-O.N. Passter 650 of floor and telestolin 7 6-0.K. b.0.X. c-OX. 516 = 30.0" 5175 37.5" c-0.K. d- Venling of worde 67.50 4.0.X Seastdim-6 e-3-Hall Eightson owners meter controlled Navdrails on cellar en automatic time stains. F-0.X J-2-Cellar stong re 23- Healer room en closure not required? 19-0.X 19-0,1 h-0,X h-0.K 1-0X 4- Cellan floor ? 1. O.K.

۸.

j Nj

1 1

Change from Ove Family to Found 51-55 Ashmont Street

3-Vincella signal

a-Lo Freplace of running ON for heater 500 x 4567

a-Lo Fresh Floor Framing:

2K foll size 14 span= 55 persettoll 1177 = 55 to C-Grider: - 8 K foll size - 5 = 7046 to 2220 x 8 K 36 to 22 x 8 for x 5 to 22 x 8 x 36 to 22 x 3 x 3 x 3 to 22 x 3 t

S . AME - D	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	PHEMIT ISSUED
Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class	OCT 15 1956
Portland, Maine. October 3, 1956	ANTIGOTY F SOUTH MORE MAKEN.
to the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MANY	CITY of PORTLAND
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: 51-55 Ashmont, Street	city of Portland, plans and
Owner's name and address Ralph L. Allon 230 Cond. Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No.
Lessee's name and add	Telephono
Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address J. E. Roberts Construction Co., 1024 Washingt Architect Specifications Plans	Telephone
Architect Architect	on Telephone
Architect Specifications Plans Proposed use of building Apartments	No. of sheets
254 1170	No familie /
Last use	No families
Material frame No. stories 2½ Heat Style of roof pitch Other buildings on same lot	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot Estimated cost \$ 5,000,	ACCOUNTY MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE STAT
	Fee \$ 4.00
General Description of New Work	
To change use of building from 1-family dwelling to 4-family apartment alterations as per plans.	house with
New heating system to be installed by others	
It is understand that this bounds to	sued with Lette.
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO J. E. Roberts Consti	out separately by and in
Is any plumbing involved in this world?	
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this used to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage? If not, when the proposed for sewage?	work?yes
Has sentic tank notice been as a server	

Is any plumbing involved in this work	
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? yes If not, what is proposed in	
is connection to be made to public sewer? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Yes Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice and proposed for sewage? Yes	
Height average grade to top of plate	*************
ize, front depth No stories No stories	
ize, front depth No. stories solid or filed land? earth or rock? Atterial of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar	***************************************
Material of underpinning cellar cellar	
ind of roof	****************
o. of chimneys	
raming lumber—KindKind of heat	
orner postsSillsCirt and the	
irders Size Size Columns under sixt	
uds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	
Joists and rafters: On centers: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof, roof	**********
Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof	**************
one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?, 3rd, roof	**********************
height?	
L'a Garage	
o. cars now accommodated on same lot to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated ll automobile repairing be done other than minor received) ! •••••

than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.....

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner

Il yes Ralpi Ralpi Const

(COPY)



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 51-55 Ashment St.

Issued to Ralph L. Allon

This is to certify that the heilding, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, know-aircred change as to use under Building Permit No. 56/1766, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use. limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

First and Second Floors

APPROVED OCCUPANCY 4-family Apartment House Two apartments on each floor

Limiting Conditions:

No spoms to be used for habitat on above the second

This certificate supersedes certificate issued Approved:

4/8/57 Ne san F Cartwright

సాగురువునువుడు. And a serificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be trans'erred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

Inspector of Buildings

October 15, 1956

AP 51-55 Assmont Street

Copies to Hr. Ralph L. Allen

J. E. Roberts Construction Co. 1024 Washington Ave.

Mr. W. B. Willward Sr.

Centieren:-

Building permit for alterations to single family dwelling at the above location to provide living quarters for four families therein is issued herowith on basis of revised plans filed at this office on October S, 1956, copies of which should be secured from the eremitect if you do not already have them, but subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. Permit is issued on the basis that the lot on which building is located in to have a width of 81 feet and that there are to be no rooms used for habitation above the second story.
- 2. Lights in public rules are to be on the owner's motor and controlled by OK an automatic time switch so as to be burning throughout the nours of carkness.
- 3. Four to stairway enclosure is required to be a fire deer in any case, if desired, a standard fire-resistant door having a solid wood core at least δK 1 3/8 inches thick covered completely with galvanized iron or steel with joints in the metal happed and locked and covering all null hooks may be used instead of the labelled door indicated. The door is required to be equipped with a liquid closer.
- . approved the use of the small room in second 4. I's health birecte. that there shall be no door or other closing story marked "alcove" on too a and the living room adjoining. Permit is isdevice on opening betwee. . sued on the basis of corp. . with this condition.
- 5. Venting of inst , both rows is to be done in accordance with requirements of the Health Caperiment.
- 6. Notification is to be given this department for inspection before any wall board is applied to new partition work.
- 7. A certificate of occupancy is required from this department before any ∂K of the apartments are occupied.
- 8. A separate permit issuable only to the actual installer is required for [installation of the heating equipment.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Doputy Inspector of Buildings

13/0

June 5, 1956

AP 51-55 Ashmont Street

Mr. J. Ernest liobarts 1054 hashington Avenue Copy to Mr. Ralph L. Allen 110 Coyle Street

Lear Mr. Roberts:-

The appeal under the Zening Ordinance having been sustained, permit for moving single family dwelling from its pre- nt location at 552 Forest Avenue to the lot at the above location and to provide a poured concrete foundation with brick or concrete block underplaning is issued herewith. It is understood that all moving operations are to be carried on on private proporty and will not involve any passage over the public street.

Before notification is given for check of forms and location prior to pouring of concrete for foundation walls, fracing plan of first floor showing size of girder and location of its supports is to be furnished for checking and

This permit does not cover any change of use or alterations which may be involved therewith.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Leputy Inspector of Buildings

May 25, 1956

AP 51-55 Ashmont Street

Mr. J. Ernest Roberts, 1054 Washington Avo., Mr. Halph L. Allen 110 Coyle Street

Gentlemen:-

In checking application for permit and plot plan filed therewith for moving existing dwelling at 552 Forest Avenue to the above location, we find that the overall depth of the building including the bay window is about 54 feet instead of the 49 feet shown on the plot plan. On this basis, due to the fact that the front of the bay window must be located no less than 30 feet back from the street line because of the setback of an existing dwelling on the adjoining lot, the distance between the roar wall of the midding in the proposed location and the rear lot line would be only about 16 feet instead of the minimum of 20 feet specified by Sect. 9b of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the Residence D Zone where the property is located. We are therefore unable to issue a permit for me ing the building to the proposed location.

The proposed owner of the building has the right to ask the Board of Zoning Appeals for relief from compliance with the precise terms of the Ordinance in this particular case, but we cannot tell in advance what the results of such an appeal might be. We understand that there is only a short time left before expiration of the date on which the building either has to be removed from its present location or demolished. If we can know for sure early Monday morning, May 28, 1956, that owner wishes to exercise his appeal rights so that certification letter can be written and appeal filed that day, we will try to get it in line for consideration at the public hearing to be held by the Appeal Board on Friday, June 1, 1956. However, filing of an appeal later than next Honday will make it impossible for it to be considered until the meeting of the Appeal Board on June 15, 1956.

Under these circumstances will you please let us know how you wish to proceed with this matter.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Deputy Inspector of Buildings

MS/G

Jilo Thy

ay 28, 1956

Al' 51-55 Ashmont Street

Copies to: Mr. J. Ernest hoberts 1054 Washington Ave.

Hr. Kalph L. Allen 110 Coyle Street

Corporation Counsel

Dur Er. Allen:-

As you already know, we are unable to issue a permit for moving the single family dwelling now located at 552 Forest Avenue, corner of Ashmont Street, to a plot of land at 41-55 Ashmont Street because in the proposed new location the rear wall of the building would be located only about 15½ feet from the rear lot line instead of the clearance of 20 feet from that line specified by Section 95 of the Zening Ordinance applying to the hesidence b Zene where the property is located.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights concerning this matter. Accordingly we are enclosing an outline of the appeal procedure and are cortifying the case to the Corporation Counsel, who corves as clerk for the Board of Appeals.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDowld Inspector of Buildings

AJE/G Enclosure: Outline of appeal procedure

(RD) RESIDENCE ZONE . D



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third ... Class

007	
.901 5	1956

Portland, Maine, Nay 25, 1956.... UNHALL BY TE To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE move The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to executive and the following building successful considered and zoning ordinary of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Lessec's name and address Telephone Telephone Telephone 3-6576 Contractor's name and address ...J. Ernest Roberts, 1054 Washington Ave. No. of sheets 1 Architect Specifications .. Proposed use of buildingdwelling house No. families Other building on same lot Estimated cost \$.... Feg \$ 1.00... General Description of New Work To move 22-story frame dwelling house from 552 Forest Ave. to the above lot. Another permit will be applied for to change use of building and do other siterations. Permit Issued with Letter Appeal suctainet -It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO J. Ernest Roberts Details of New Work Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage? Has septic tank notice been sent?Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof Height average grade to highest point of roof No. of chimneys Material of chimneys . . . of lining . . . Kind of heat . Framing lumber—Kind Dressed o' full size? Corner posts Sills ...6x8. Girt or ledger board? Girdersyes Size Size Sze Sze Sze Sze Max. on centers . 8. Stud. (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor...., 2nd....., 3rd....., roof, roof Joists and rafters: 1st floor...., 2nd...., 3rd...., roof, roof On centers: 1st floor....., 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? height? height? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated. . number commercial cars to be accommodated Miscellaneous with little by aff Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no..... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?VOR...... Ralph L. Allen

Signature of owner by: 1. England Polick

Final Notif. Cert. of Occupancy issued Form Check Notice NOTES

1

City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals _ZONING_

To the Board of Appeals

Your appellant, Rolph L. Allen

, who is the owner

, respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals property at 51-55 Ashmont Street of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoring Ordinance.

Permit for moving the single family dwelling now located at 552 Forcat Avenue, corner of Ashmont Street, to a plot of land at 51-55 Ashmont Street is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because in the proposed new location the rear wall of the building would be located only about 15% feet from the rear lot line instead of the clearance of 20 feet from that line specified by Section 95 of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the Residence D Zone there the preserty is Tourted.

The facts at .: Onditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows: An exception is max necess ry in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning

After public hearing held on the

day of

June

the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant recsonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may

in this specific case.

BOARD OF APPEALS

0<u>9</u>-41

DATE: June 1, 1956

Relph L. Allen ON APPEAL UNDER THE Zoning Ordinance OF Ralph L. Allen

Public hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals AT 51-55 Ashmont Street

MARD OF APPEALS

VOTE

Ben B. Wilson John W. Leke Villiam H. O'Brion Buth L. Walch Advand T. Golley

Record of Hearing:

89 OFFOSITION

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 28, 1956

Mr. Ralph L. Allen 110 Coyle Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Allen:

The Board of eppeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, June 1, 1956, at 10:30 a.m. to hear your appeal at 51-55 Ashmont Street under the Zoning Ordinance.

Please be present on be represented at this hearing in support of this appeal.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Ben B. Wilson

Chairman

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS May 28, 1956 Mr. and Mrs. Earl R. LaBay 126 Coyle Street Portland, Maine The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, June 1, 1956, at 10:30 a.m. to hear the appeal of Ralph L. June 1, 1956, at some an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to Allen requesting an exception family dwelling now located at authorize moving the single family dwelling now located at authorize moving the single family dwelling now located at authorize moving the single family dwelling now located at 552 Forest Avenue, corner of Ashmont Street, to a plot of land 552 Forest Avenue, corner of Ashmont Street. Dear Mr. and Mrs. LaBay: This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because in the proposed new location the rear wall of the building would be located only about 15% feet from that line the building would be located only about 15% feet from that line the building would be located only about 15% feet from that line the lot line instead of the clearence of 20 feet from that line lot line instead of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the specified by Section 9B of the Zoning Ordinance applying to Residence D Zone where the property is located. If you are interested either for or against this appeal, please be present or be represented at this hearing. BOARD OF APPEALE Ben B. Vilson Chaimsn ccs Mrs. Diantha Hooper 57 Ashkont Street Portland, Maine

DATE: June 1, 1956

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE Zoning Ordinance OF Ralph L. Allen

Public hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals MUNICIP'L OFFICERS

VOTE BOARD OF APPEALS Ben B. Wilson John W. Lake William H. O'Brion Ruth L. Walch Edward T. Colley

Record of Hearing:

NO OPPOSITION

INQUIRY BLANK	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
Verbal By Telephene LOCATION Qual 51-51	Date 5/2:/:11. Date 5/2:/:11. Date 5/2:/:11. Date 5/2:/:11. Date 5/2:/:11. Date 5/2:/:11.
Was as Walnut	yle Street
REMARKS: Nor fine be moved treets. INQUIRY: 1- Wor	across private land and not through, ald it be allowable to move building
ashmond convert	ted at 552 Forest ave comes of Street, to the above location and to to an apartment house for four
ANSWER: 1-7 Jes	providing all requirements as toward
spacesa with, n and all	requirements of Building Code met.
Z de	cels of letter of last in S

Var 23, 1976

Inquiry about 31.-55 astmont St.

Mr. Halph L. Allen 110 Coyle St.

Dear Mr. Allense

In reviewing your inquiry of May 21st concerning the feasibility of maying the building now located at 552 Forest Ave, to a lot which you now own at
about 51-55 Ashmont St. to which our Wr. Sears gave an answer, it is noted that
you apparently did not give to Mr. Sears the complete description or an accurate
location of the lot to which the tuilding would be moved.

Tour lot is located in a Residence if Zone under the Zoning Ordinance; and it seems best to advise you further that there are some special rules applying to this type of zone as regards the required side yard spaces (the space between each side wall of the house and the side lot line) which you ought to understand before you commit yourself to acquiring this building under the intention of moveing it. The least width of side yard required on each side of the twilding would be 12 feet for a four-apartment building. There is the further requirement, however, that unless each dwelling unit in the building abuts on both the front yard and the rear yard, each side yard would require a least width of 20 feet.

Unless you have plenty of land these special requirements as to side yard dimensions right cause some difficulty.

It is understood that the present building is a single family dwelling house, and it seems important to emphasize to you that there are very few requirements for safety in a single family dwelling house but many relating to a four-family epartment house. Sometimes these requirements are difficult to accomplish in an existing building. Before we issue a permit to move the building we need the assurance that you can go all the way through with the proposal to make the four-family apartment house or slee the assurance from you that if this is not possible the building in its new location would still be used as a single family dwelling house or perhaps two-familisa. To give us this assurance as regards the apartment house, would require filing with the application for the permit architectural plans of all floors and the basement by way of blueprints, the originals to have been made by someone thoroughly accustomed with the usual method of making such plans and competent to enter the Building Code for himself to see what the requirements for a four-family apartment house are and to show the necessary improvements on the plans.

Very truly yours,

Hurren McDonald Englactor of Buildings

VOUSD/G

1 22	
$\sim 10^{7}$	
مرار	I

1		oo oebu	. .	Lucianis
<u>الْرَا</u>	APPLICATION FO			TRAFF TO SEE SEE
	GROUP E OF CONSTRUCTION	13 13 14	577	40V 30 1386
ZONING LOCATION	PORTL	AND, MAINE	Nov. 10, 19	86
The undersigned hereby appequipment or change use in accordinance of the City of Portle LOCATION 55 Ashur 1. Owner's name and address 2. Lessee's name and address 3. Contractor's name and address and addr	6 & INSPECTION SERVICES, the for a permit to erect, alter, regordance with the Laws of the Stand with plans and specification Ont. Str. Thomas Corneen - Stepher, W. Telow & tiess	pair, lemolish, mo ive if Maine, the P is, if any, submitte Princess Pe same	ove or install the followortland B.O.C. 4. Bit and the chiral through the country armout the country armount the country armout	following specifications. District #1 \(\text{\pi} \). #2 \(\text{\pi} \) choose \(\text{\pi} \) phone \(\text{\pi} \) choose \(\text{\pi} \) choose \(\text{\pi} \) choose \(\text{\pi} \) choose \(\text{\pi} \)
Deanward use of building	single family apt	with nome	occnieriou.	No families
Material No stori	es Heat	. Style of roof	Roc	ofing
Other buildings on same lot Estimated contractural cost \$.			Anneal Fees	\$
FIELD INSPECTOR Mr.			Base Fee	/25.00
FIELD INSPECTOR MI .	@ 775-5451		Late Fee	
				s
to single fami	from single famiy a ly apariment with h direct mail service of structural chang	ome		t Special Conditions
# 2 04103				
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Se	parate permits are required by t	the installers and s	ubcontractors of he	ating, plumbing, electrical
and mechanicals				
Is connection to be made to p Has septic tank notice been s Height average grade to top of Size, front	his work? no is bublic sewer? If ent? From the interval of plate in the interval of plate in the interval of chimness. Rise per foot interval of chimness in the interv	not, what is proporm notice sent? leight average grasolid or filled topbottRoofof liningCoSize . Bridging in every find nd garage	de to highest point land?	of roof earth or rock?
No. cars now accommodated	on same lot , to be accomm	odated num	ber commercial cars	to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be	done other than minor repairs	to cars habitually		
ZONING BUILDING CODF: Fire Dept	PLAN EXAMINER	Will there be in to see that the	charge of the above	ree en a public street?
		are observed?.	, <u>,</u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Signature of Applicant			Phone #
	Type Name of above Stepl	hen W Telow		1 🗆 2562x 3 🗆 4 🗆
	C		Other	
	ļ	1	<i>/</i> ·	
ELEL D INCOM	COTOR'S CORV APPLIC	ANT'S COPY	OFFICE FILE CO	OPY

Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses



CITY OF PORTLAND

Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

MARCH 11, 1997.

CONNEEN THOMAS F 797 PRINCES PT RD YARMOUTH ME 04096

> Re: 55 ASHMONT ST CBL: 125- - J-008-001-01

DU: 6

Dear Mr. Conneen:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the abovereferenced property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects within sixty (60) days. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If wedo not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on reinspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you should undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Articles of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in its goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Sincerely,

Merle Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Marki Leary Tammy Munson
Tammy Munson Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Location: 55 ASHMONT ST Housing Conditions Date: March 11, 1997 Expiration Date: May 10, 1997

Items listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

1. INT - CELLAR - STAIRS HANDRAIL IS MISSING 108,20

2. INT - CELLAR - WATER METER 113.20 ELECTRIC GROUND IS NOT SECURED TO CITY SIDE

3. INT - 3RD FLR - STAIRWAY

116

EGRESS IS OBSTRUCTED

112.00

116.30

4. INT - 1ST FLR - APT #1 - BATHROOM THERE IS A LACK OF VENTILATION 5. INT - 1ST FLR - APT #3 - BATHROOM 112.00

THERE IS A LACK OF VENTILATION

Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

MARCH 11, 1997

CITY OF PORTLAND

CONNEEN THOMAS F 797 PRINCES PT RD YARMOUTH ME 04096

> Re: 55 ASHMONT ST CBL: 125- - J-008-001-01

DU: 6

Dear Mr. Conneen:

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at the above-referred address, it was noted that smoke detectors were missing/inoperable in some locations.

25 MRSA 2464 required that approved smoke detectors be installed in each apartment in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. When activated, the detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the individual unit. Fallure to comply with this statute may result in a fine of up to \$500 for each violation.

Reinspection of your property will be made in twenty-four (24) hours. Lack of compliance will result in refer: al of the matter for legal action.

Loss control is a responsibility of your management. Our observations are intended to assist you. Recommendations are a result of conditions observed at the time of our visits. They do not necessarily include every possible loss potential code violation, or exception to good practice.

Please read and implement the attached formal code interpretation or determination - Number 93-1 - March 10, 1993 - from the State Fire Marshall's office.

Sincerely,
Meili Lesery

Merie Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Tammy Munson

Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.